H15P WINCH:  DRUM / MOTOR ASSEMBLY:


[image: image1.wmf]
	Item No:
	Description:
	Part No:
	Qty:

	
	
	
	

	28
	Drive Shaft, short, 255 drum
	53-50466
	1

	29
	Rope Drum, (180 x 255)
	53-90637-01
	1

	30
	Set Screw, M8 x 10
	4-40-081003
	1

	31
	Brake Pad.
	317
	2

	32
	Brake Spring.
	320
	2

	33
	V-Ring Seal.
	4-22-130151123
	1

	34
	Drum Bearing.
	53-40953
	1

	35
	Key.
	4-178-060645
	1

	36
	Motor Housing Support.
	53-25057
	1

	37
	‘O’ Ring.
	4-21-7553
	1

	38
	Disc Spring
	4-145-1125730
	2

	39
	Pressure Plate.
	53-65026
	1

	40
	Thrust Washer
	53-52240
	1


	Item No:
	Description:
	Part No:
	Qty:

	
	
	
	

	41
	Drive Coupling.
	53-90336
	1

	42
	Rotating Brake Disc.
	53-60184
	2

	43
	Fixed Brake Disc.
	88-22313
	3

	44
	Motor Mount Plate with Seal.
	53-90603
	1

	45
	Bolt, m8 X 40.
	4-33-0804022
	8

	46
	Spring Washer, M8.
	4-51-0823
	8

	47
	Motor / NO Load Control Valve Assembly
	94-32192-04
	1

	N/S
	Skt Hd Set Screw, M12 X 30
	4-36-1203022
	2

	N/S
	Tie Bar, Short Drum, 255mm.
	53-52265
	1

	N/S
	Cable Tensioner, 255 Drum
	5637
	1

	N/S
	Spacer, Tie Bar & Cable Tensioner
	53-52318
	4

	N/S
	Set Screw, M12 X 25
	4-32-1202522
	8

	N/S
	Spring Washer, M12
	4-51-1223
	10


** Note items 33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44 in KIT 53-95045 **       ** LCV c/w cartridges 94-30054 **
_1198649313.dwg

